
Maths  
This week we have been comparing numbers up to 
100 and have started our fractions topic by learning 
that halves are two equal parts of a whole 
Next week we will be halving numbers and 
introducing quarters. 
Numbots: There is an activity goal of 20 minutes a 
week set; however, this is not a limit. This is a great 
tool for their Maths learning.  

 Year 1 Homework Letter – Friday 16th May 
Happy Friday! We have had another wonderful week in Year 1. 

 
  
 

 
 
  

 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 Have a lovely weekend, 
The Year One team. 

 

English  

 
This week we have continued reading our new book 
‘Dinosaurs and all that rubbish’, a story where 
dinosaurs take over the world in an attempt to save 
it. We have been writing our sub headings and the 
first two sections of our taking care of the 
environment pamphlets. Next week we will be 
completing our pamphlets. 
Please read with your child every evening for 10 
minutes and make sure every read is documented in 
their Reading Log.  
Reading books are only changed once it is finished 
and documented.  
Please also practice the spellings that are set for this 
week in line with our phonics lessons; they are on 
Purple Mash and photocopied onto the back of this 
sheet. 

Victorian Day  
On Monday 19th May, year 1 will take part in a 
Victorian Day. As part of this, the children are 
encouraged to dress up as a Victorian. Here are a 
few images to take inspiration from: 

 
We can’t wait to see their outfits! 

Summer 2 Key Dates 
Monday 2nd June - INSET Day  
Friday 6th June - PTFA Non-Uniform Day  
Friday 6th June - PTFA Cinema Night 
W/c 9th June – Phonics Screening 
Friday 13th June - PTFA Year 1 Cake Sale 
Friday 20th June - PTFA Wear Own Shoes Day  
W/c 23rd June - Sports and Activities Week   
Wednesday 25th June - Wellbeing Wednesday  
Thursday 26th June - Sports Day   
Wednesday 2nd July - Transition Day  
Thursday 3rd July - Reserve Sports Day 
Friday 4th July - INSET Day  
Saturday 5th July - PTFA Summer Garden Party   
Monday 7th July - Art Exhibition – 1.30-4.15pm  
Tuesday 8th July - Art Exhibition – 3.15-4.15pm  
Tuesday 8th July - Open Evening – 3.15-4.15pm  
Thursday 10th July – Theatre Trip 
Thursday 10th July - Summer Concert 
Monday 14th July – Carnival Day 
Tuesday 22nd July – Last Day of Year 1  

Junk Modelling 
After half term we will be doing a couple of junk 
modelling projects linked with our English, Art and 
DT topics. Any boxes, empty toilet roll tubes, 
newspapers and any other cardboard would be great 
for your child to bring in and use. 

Class Collective Worship 
Our class collective worship is on Wednesday 21st 
May at 9:05. You are invited to come and watch. 
The children will be sent home with a copy of their 
lines to practice with, as well as doing lots of practice 
in school. Please make sure your child has learnt 
these by Friday 16th May. 



 


